Navodaya Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

Ph. 02561-230643 www.upcollegedahiwel.org e-mail: upcdahivel@yahoo.co in College Code 210068 Cust No. : 101100064

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College,

Dahiwel, Tal. - Sakri, Dist. - Dhule- 424 304 (M.S.)

Chairman Shri Arvind M. Patil Mob. : 9421536443 Prin. Dr. B.D. Borse (M.Sc., Ph.D.) Mob.: 9130955910

Date : 137212020

Out ward No. - UPCD/ 1/28/21 2020- 2021

RESEARCH COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

Prepared for

Dr. Ajay P. Nandre

V. U. Patil Art's and Science College Sakri, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule

Prepared by

Dr. Suresh C. Ahire

NSS Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College, Dahiwel, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.)

June 2020

THE PARTIES

This RESEARCH COLLABORATION AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between **Dr. Suresh C. Ahire** with an official address at Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College, Dahiwel, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.) and **Dr. Ajay P. Nandre** with an official address at V. U. Patil Art's and Science College, Sakri, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.) effective as of 15th June 2020 (effective date)

The institute and the researcher are each referred to as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties"

NATURE OF AGREEMENT

Both Parties wish to collaborate and work on a research in the field of Science And Technology that requires both parties to transfer between laboratories and exchange research material and other required information necessary to commence and compete the stated research.

Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to limit the freedom of either Party to engage in similar research activities with the other Party.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

- The researcher agrees to conduct the necessary experiments, extensive research, and collaborate with the institute to complete the Research.
- The institute agrees to provide the necessary resources, research material, equipment, and additional funds to assist the Research.

SCOPE OF WORK:

- The parties shall work and collaborate on the research to obtain vital information about the topic of the research.
- The Parties shall exchange all information, including the final results of the Research regularly by the means the Parties decide.

OWNERSHIP & RIGHTS:

Both Parties their respective proprietary rights on the research in the excecution of their respective obligations under this agreement.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Collection of data:

Both Parties agree to gather and exchange information and material on the research topic/project.

2. Cost and Expenses:

The institutes/researchers cover any additional cost and expenses for the research.

3. Term & Termination:

The agreement shall remain effective for five (5) commencing on the stated effective date

4. Books & Records:

Both Parties agrees to keep a printed and digital copy of all information about the research for record purpose only.

Scanned with CamScah

5. Confidentiality:

Any information concerning the Parties' collaboration and Research shall remain in the strict confidence.

GENERAL PROVISIONS:

All notices that are necessary shall be provided in writing and delivered through mail or email.

This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement between the Parties and shall replace any other previous agreements.

ACCEPTANCE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed This Research collaboration Agreement as of the day and year set forth above.

Signature

PRINCIPAL Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College Dahivel, Tal.Sakri Dist.Dhule

NUI

Signature

CIPAL U.Patll Arts & T.S.S's.S. Late Dr.B.S.Desate Science College Sakri, Tal.Sakri, Dist.Dhule



Navodaya Shalkshanik Sanstha, Dhule's

Ph. 02561-230643 www.upcollegedahiwel.org e-mail: upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in College Code : 210068 Cust No. : 101100064

Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College,

Dahiwel, Tal. - Sakri, Dist. - Dhule- 424 304 (M.S.)

Chairman Shri Arvind M. Patil Mob.: 9421536443 Prin. Dr. B.D. Borse (M.Sc., Ph.D.) Mob. : 9130955910

Out ward No .- UPCD/ 119912020-2021

RESEARCH COLLABORATION AGREEMENT

Prepared for

Dr. Vijay S. Bhamare

Adarsh Art's College Nijampur-Jaitane, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule

Prepared by

Dr. Suresh C. Ahire

NSS Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College, Dahiwel, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.)

June 2020

THE PARTIES

This RESEARCH COLLABORATION AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between **Dr. Suresh C. Ahire** with an official address at Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha Dhule's Uttamrao Patil Arts and Science College, Dahiwel, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.) and **Dr. Vijay S. Bhamare** with an official address at Adarsh Art's College, Nijampur-Jaitane, Tal-Sakri, Dist-Dhule (M. S.) effective as of 15th June 2020 (effective date)

The institute and the researcher are each referred to as a "Party" and collectively as "Parties"

NATURE OF AGREEMENT

Scanned with CamScan

Mob. : 9130955910

Date : 131)200

Both Parties wish to collaborate and work on a research in the field of Science and Technology that requires both parties to transfer between laboratories and exchange research material and other required information necessary to commence and compete the stated research.

Nothing in this agreement shall be construed to limit the freedom of either Party to engage in similar research activities with the other Party.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES:

- The researcher agrees to conduct the necessary experiments, extensive research, and collaborate with the institute to complete the Research.
- The institute agrees to provide the necessary resources, research material, equipment, and additional funds to assist the Research.

SCOPE OF WORK:

- The parties shall work and collaborate on the research to obtain vital information about the topic of the research.
- The Parties shall exchange all information, including the final results of the Research regularly by the means the Parties decide.

OWNERSHIP & RIGHTS:

Both Parties their respective proprietary rights on the research in the excecution of their respective obligations under this agreement.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. Collection of data:

Both Parties agree to gather and exchange information and material on the research topic/project.

2. Cost and Expenses:

The institutes/researchers cover any additional cost and expenses for the research.

3. Term & Termination:

The agreement shall remain effective for five (5) commencing on the stated effective date

4. Books & Records:

Both Parties agrees to keep a printed and digital copy of all information about the research for record purpose only.

Scanned with CamScar

5. Confidentiality:

Any information concerning the Parties' collaboration and Research shall remain in the strict confidence.

GENERAL PROVISIONS:

All notices that are necessary shall be provided in writing and delivered through mail or email.

This Agreement shall constitute the entire agreement between the Parties and shall replace any other previous agreements.

ACCEPTANCE:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties has executed This Research collaboration Agreement as of the day and year set forth above.

Signature

PRINCIPAL Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College Dahivel - Cal Sakri Dist.Dhule



Signature Or V.S. Bhamare.

J.K. Sheh Adarsh College Mijampur Jeitene Tal. Sakri.

* Research Collaboration :-

- 1. Dr. S.C. Ahire, (Geography), Uttamrao Patil College, Dahivel
- 2. Dr. Vijay Bhamre, (Geography), Arts and Commerce College, Nizampur
- > Research Paper published in collaboration with...(Snaps):-No activities

* Research Collaboration :-

- 1. Dr. S.C. Ahire, (Geography), Uttamrao Patil College, Dahivel
- 2. Dr. Ajay P. Nandre, VU Patil College, Sakri Research Center : Registration Letter of
- > Research Paper published in collaboration with...(Snaps):- No activities